Okla. Christian (1-5,1-5 Lone Star) -vs- Cameron (1-7,1-7 Lone Star)
01/09/21 at Aggie Gymnasium, Lawton, OK

Date: 01/09/21 Score By Period 1 2 OT1 Total

;‘t':‘ez: dg;]%gng"n Okla. Christian 40 24 11 75

Site: Aggie Gymnasium, Lawton, OK Cameron 43 21 9 73

Okla. Christian 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Elliott,Elijah * 45 9-21 1-3 7-8 1-0 1 0 3 3 1 4 26

10 Madison,Nyk * 35 5-7 0-0 5-9 1-9 10 2 1 3 2 0 15

22  Foster,Marco * 31 5-7 3-4 0-1 0-4 4 2 1 4 0] 0 13

15 Reagan,Donovan * 38 4-8 1-4 0-0 0-7 7 1 1 1 3 1 9

23  Walter,D.J. * 45 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 6 3 0 2 2

44  Staten,Hunter 14 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 0 (0} 0 6

04  Stephens,Shem'mario 12 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 1 4

33  Martin,Harrison 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 (0] 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 225 29-57 5-14 12-18 6-30 36 12 15 16 6 8 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 17-30 56.67 % 3-7 42.86 % 3-4 75.00 %

Second Half 8-21 38.10 % 2-6 33.33% 6-10 60.00 %

OoT 1 4-6 66.67 % 0-1 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 29-57 50.9 % 5-14 35.7 % 12-18 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 12 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 14

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 O

Cameron 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15  Schreiner,Brock * 41 8-20 4-11 1-2 1-1 2 2 3 5 (0] 1 21

20 Scott,Kendall * 27 6-15 1-2 1-2 5-6 11 2 1 (0] (0] 1 14

23  Slater,Connor * 31 3-7 1-3 1-2 1-2 3 0 4 2 1 0 8

01 Nguyen,Andrew * 35 2-5 2-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 4 1 0 0 6

03  Warrior,Marques * 24 1-6 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 3 1 3 (0] 2 2

24  Vinson,Dalton 28 4-5 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 4 2 1 1 0 10

11  Green,Darius 27 3-7 1-4 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 1 (0] 1 7

02 Mangum,Jalen 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 &

25  Farmer,Kevin 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 1 (0] 0 2

22  Quick,Hunter 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 (0] (0] 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 225 29-68 10-27 5-9 12-26 38 18 17 15 2 5 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 17-33 51.52 % 6-12 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Second Half 8-27 29.63 % 4-12 33.33 % 1-3 33.33%

oT1 4-8 50.00 % 0-3 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 29-68 42.6 % 10-27 37.0% 5-9 55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 8 times(s)

Points in the Paint:
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 7 34

Points off Turnovers: 8

Scores Tied: 12 times(s)
Bench Points: 22

Fast Break Points: 5



VISITORS: Okla. Christian

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cameron

REBOUND DEF by MADISON,NYK
GOOD JUMPER by WALTER,D.J.(in the paint)

BLOCK by MADISON,NYK

FOUL by MADISON,NYK

TURNOVER by MADISON,NYK

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,MARCO

TURNOVER by WALTER,D.J.

REBOUND DEF by MADISON,NYK

GOOD LAYUP by MADISON,NYK(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MADISON,NYK

GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH
ASSIST by REAGAN,DONOVAN

BLOCK by REAGAN,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,MARCO

GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,MARCO
ASSIST by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH

STEAL by WALTER,D.J.

GOOD JUMPER by REAGAN,DONOVAN (fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by FOSTER,MARCO

GOOD LAYUP by REAGAN,DONOVAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALTER,D.J.

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MADISON,NYK

FOUL by FOSTER,MARCO

TURNOVER by FOSTER,MARCO

MISS 3PTR by REAGAN,DONOVAN

MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH(in the paint)

FOUL by FOSTER,MARCO

19:40
19:13
18:51
18:51
18:45
18:32
18:32
18:20
18:08
18:08
18:01
17:50
17:50
17:50
17:23

16:58

16:41
16:35
16:35
16:22
16:22
16:11
15:59
15:59

15:54

15:32

15:13
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:46
14:38
14:38
14:23

14:03
13:43
13:24
13:24
13:19
13:19

2-0

2-2

4-2

5:2
5-5

8-5

11-5

13-5

13-7

15-7

15-9

15-11

V2

V2

V3

V3

V 6

V8

V 6

V8

V 6

V 4

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,KENDALL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SLATER,CONNOR(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SLATER,CONNOR

GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,KENDALL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NGUYEN,ANDREW

STEAL by WARRIOR,MARQUES

MISS LAYUP by WARRIOR,MARQUES(in the paint)
FOUL by SCOTT,KENDALL

GOOD 3PTR by SCHREINER,BROCK

ASSIST by NGUYEN,ANDREW

MISS JUMPER by SCHREINER,BROCK
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,KENDALL
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,KENDALL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SCOTT,KENDALL
SUB IN by VINSON,DALTON

TURNOVER by SLATER,CONNOR

GOOD LAYUP by VINSON,DALTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by SLATER,CONNOR

FOUL by SCHREINER,BROCK

TURNOVER by SCHREINER,BROCK

SUB OUT by WARRIOR,MARQUES
SUB IN by GREEN,DARIUS

GOOD LAYUP by SLATER,CONNOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by GREEN,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by VINSON,DALTON
GOOD JUMPER by VINSON,DALTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NGUYEN,ANDREW
BLOCK by VINSON,DALTON

MISS FT by SCHREINER,BROCK((fastbreak)



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:19 SUB OUT by SLATER,CONNOR
13:19 SUB IN by SCOTT,KENDALL
SUB OUT by MADISON,NYK 13:19
SUB OUT by FOSTER,MARCO 13:19
SUB IN by STEPHENS,SHEM'MARIO 13:19
SUB IN by STATEN,HUNTER 13:19
13:19 15-12 V 3 GOOD FT by SCHREINER,BROCK(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH 13:07
12:54 15-14 V1 GOOD JUMPER by SCHREINER,BROCK(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by REAGAN,DONOVAN 12:28 18-14 V 4
ASSIST by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH --
11:56 MISS 3PTR by SCHREINER,BROCK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:54
11:54 SUB OUT by SCHREINER,BROCK
11:54 SUB IN by WARRIOR,MARQUES
MISS 3PTR by WALTER,D.J. 11:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WARRIOR,MARQUES
11:10 18-16 V2 GOOD DUNK by SCOTT,KENDALL(iIn the paint)
-- ASSIST by NGUYEN,ANDREW

TURNOVER by REAGAN,DONOVAN 11:00
10:52 TURNOVER by NGUYEN,ANDREW
MISS JUMPER by STEPHENS,SHEM'MARIO 10:43
= REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,KENDALL
10:27 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,DARIUS(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,KENDALL
10:22 18-18 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,KENDALL(in the paint)
10:08 FOUL by SCOTT,KENDALL
10:08 SUB OUT by NGUYEN,ANDREW
10:08 SUB OUT by VINSON,DALTON
10:08 SUB IN by SCHREINER,BROCK
10:08 SUB IN by QUICK,HUNTER
10:08 SUB OUT by SCOTT,KENDALL
10:08 SUB IN by SLATER,CONNOR
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH(in the paint) 09:58 20-18 V2
09:58 FOUL by QUICK,HUNTER
GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH 09:58 21-18 V3
09:30 MISS 3PTR by SCHREINER,BROCK
- REBOUND OFF by SCHREINER,BROCK
09:27 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by STATEN,HUNTER 09:16 23-18 V5

ASSIST by STEPHENS,SHEM'MARIO --
09:01 23-21 V2 GOOD 3PTR by SCHREINER,BROCK
-- ASSIST by SLATER,CONNOR

08:51 FOUL by WARRIOR,MARQUES
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:44
MISS JUMPER by STEPHENS,SHEM'MARIO 08:37
-- REBOUND DEF by SLATER,CONNOR
08:29 MISS LAYUP by WARRIOR,MARQUES(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,DARIUS
08:22 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,DARIUS
REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,SHEM'MARIO --
08:11 FOUL by QUICK,HUNTER
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,SHEM'MARIO 08:11
SUB IN by MADISON,NYK 08:11
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH(in the paint) 08:02 25-21 V4

07:49 25-24 V1 GOOD 3PTR by SCHREINER,BROCK
-- ASSIST by SLATER,CONNOR
GOOD LAYUP by MADISON,NYK(in the paint) 07:26 27-24 V3
ASSIST by STATEN,HUNTER --
07:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:25

07:25 SUB OUT by QUICK,HUNTER

07:25 SUB IN by VINSON,DALTON

07:15 27-26 V1 GOOD JUMPER by WARRIOR,MARQUES(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH(in the paint) 07:04

- REBOUND DEF by WARRIOR,MARQUES
06:57 27-28 H1 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,DARIUS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
- ASSIST by WARRIOR,MARQUES

TURNOVER by MADISON,NYK 06:43

06:43 STEAL by WARRIOR,MARQUES
SUB OUT by REAGAN,DONOVAN 06:40
SUB IN by STEPHENS,SHEM'MARIO 06:40

06:38 TURNOVER by WARRIOR,MARQUES
STEAL by STEPHENS,SHEM'MARIO 06:38
GOOD LAYUP by STATEN,HUNTER(in the paint) 06:31 29-28 V1

ASSIST by MADISON,NYK --
06:15 MISS LAYUP by WARRIOR,MARQUES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,SHEM'MARIO --
MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH 06:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:09 FOUL by VINSON,DALTON
GOOD FT by MADISON,NYK(fastbreak) 06:09 30-28 V2
MISS FT by MADISON,NYK(fastbreak) 06:08
- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,DARIUS
05:53 30-30 GOOD JUMPER by VINSON,DALTON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WALTER,D.J.(in the paint) 05:38
REBOUND OFF by STEPHENS,SHEM'MARIO -
GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,SHEM'MARIO(in the paint) 05:34 32-30 V2
05:29 MISS 3PTR by SCHREINER,BROCK
REBOUND DEF by MADISON,NYK -
MISS JUMPER by STEPHENS,SHEM'MARIO 05:08
- REBOUND DEF by VINSON,DALTON
04:59 TURNOVER by WARRIOR,MARQUES
STEAL by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH 04:59
GOOD JUMPER by STEPHENS,SHEM'MARIO(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 04:54 34-30 V4
ASSIST by STATEN,HUNTER -
FOUL by STEPHENS,SHEM'MARIO 04:30
04:30 34-31 V3 GOOD FT by VINSON,DALTON
04:30 SUB OUT by WARRIOR,MARQUES
04:30 SUB IN by NGUYEN,ANDREW
SUB OUT by STATEN,HUNTER 04:30
SUB IN by REAGAN,DONOVAN 04:30
04:30 34-32 V2 GOOD FT by VINSON,DALTON
MISS 3PTR by REAGAN,DONOVAN 04:18
- REBOUND DEF by VINSON,DALTON
04:00 MISS LAYUP by SCHREINER,BROCK(in the paint)
BLOCK by REAGAN,DONOVAN 04:00
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59
TURNOVER by WALTER,D.J. 03:48
03:48 SUB OUT by NGUYEN,ANDREW
03:48 SUB IN by MANGUM,JALEN
03:36 34-35 H1 GOOD 3PTR by MANGUM,JALEN
-- ASSIST by SLATER,CONNOR
MISS JUMPER by MADISON,NYK 03:22
- REBOUND DEF by MANGUM,JALEN
03:02 MISS 3PTR by MANGUM,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by REAGAN,DONOVAN -
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH 02:33 36-35 V1
02:14 MISS LAYUP by SCHREINER,BROCK(in the paint)
BLOCK by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH 02:14

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



02:05 36-38 H2 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,DARIUS
-- ASSIST by SCHREINER,BROCK

MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH(in the paint) 01:47
REBOUND OFF by STEPHENS,SHEM'MARIO --
TURNOVER by STEPHENS,SHEM'MARIO 01:36

01:36 STEAL by GREEN,DARIUS

01:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

01:26 TURNOVER by GREEN,DARIUS
STEAL by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH 01:26
GOOD LAYUP by MADISON,NYK(in the paint) 01:06 38-38

00:44 38-40 H2 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,DARIUS
GOOD LAYUP by MADISON,NYK(in the paint) 00:11 40-40

ASSIST by WALTER,D.J. --
00:03 40-43 H3 GOOD 3PTR by SLATER,CONNOR
-- ASSIST by SCHREINER,BROCK

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Okla. Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cameron
20:00 SUB OUT by MANGUM,JALEN
20:00 SUB OUT by GREEN,DARIUS
20:00 SUB OUT by VINSON,DALTON
20:00 SUB IN by NGUYEN,ANDREW
20:00 SUB IN by WARRIOR,MARQUES
20:00 SUB IN by SCOTT,KENDALL
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,SHEM'MARIO 20:00
SUB IN by FOSTER,MARCO 20:00
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH(in the paint) 19:45 42-43 H1
19:28 MISS 3PTR by NGUYEN,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by MADISON,NYK -
TURNOVER by MADISON,NYK 18:55
18:55 STEAL by SCOTT,KENDALL
FOUL by REAGAN,DONOVAN 18:43
18:43 42-44 H 2 GOOD FT by SLATER,CONNOR
18:42 MISS FT by SLATER,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by REAGAN,DONOVAN -
TURNOVER by FOSTER,MARCO 18:35
18:14 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,KENDALL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REAGAN,DONOVAN -
MISS 3PTR by REAGAN,DONOVAN 17:52
REBOUND OFF by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH -
MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH 17:47
- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,KENDALL
17:37 TURNOVER by SLATER,CONNOR
MISS JUMPER by MADISON,NYK(in the paint) 17:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SLATER,CONNOR
17:09 42-46 H4 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,KENDALL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH 16:48
16:48 SUB OUT by SCHREINER,BROCK
16:48 SUB OUT by SLATER,CONNOR
16:48 SUB IN by MANGUM,JALEN
16:48 SUB IN by FARMER,KEVIN
16:31 TURNOVER by FARMER,KEVIN

STEAL by WALTER,D.J. 16:31

GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,MARCO(fastbreak) 16:25 45-46 H1

ASSIST by WALTER,D.J. --
15:54 MISS JUMPER by WARRIOR,MARQUES

REBOUND DEF by REAGAN,DONOVAN --

MISS 3PTR by WALTER,D.J. 15:45

- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,KENDALL
15:30 45-48 H3 GOOD JUMPER by FARMER,KEVIN(in the paint)



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by MADISON,NYK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by MADISON,NYK

STEAL by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MADISON,NYK

SUB IN by STATEN,HUNTER

GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,MARCO(in the paint)

FOUL by STATEN,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,MARCO

GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by WALTER,D.J.

MISS LAYUP by STATEN,HUNTER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REAGAN,DONOVAN
GOOD LAYUP by STATEN,HUNTER(in the paint)
ASSIST by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by WALTER,D.J.
MISS 3PTR by WALTER,D.J.

FOUL by STATEN,HUNTER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by REAGAN,DONOVAN
SUB IN by MARTIN,HARRISON

STEAL by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH
GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,MARCO(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALTER,D.J.

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,HARRISON
FOUL by MARTIN,HARRISON
FOUL by STATEN,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by WALTER,D.J.

46-48

47-48
47-51

48-51

49-51
49-54

51-54

53-54

H2

H1
H 4

H3

H2
H5

H3

H1

FOUL by MANGUM,JALEN

SUB OUT by WARRIOR,MARQUES
SUB IN by SCHREINER,BROCK
SUB OUT by FARMER,KEVIN

SUB IN by VINSON,DALTON

REBOUND DEF by VINSON,DALTON
TURNOVER by VINSON,DALTON

FOUL by VINSON,DALTON

GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,KENDALL
ASSIST by VINSON,DALTON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SCHREINER,BROCK
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,KENDALL
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,KENDALL

FOUL by MANGUM,JALEN

SUB OUT by MANGUM,JALEN
SUB IN by GREEN,DARIUS

GOOD 3PTR by NGUYEN,ANDREW
ASSIST by VINSON,DALTON

TURNOVER by SCHREINER,BROCK

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,DARIUS
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,DARIUS

MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,KENDALL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by VINSON,DALTON
SUB IN by SLATER,CONNOR

TURNOVER by SCHREINER,BROCK

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,KENDALL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SLATER,CONNOR

FOUL by GREEN,DARIUS



SUB OUT by STATEN,HUNTER 09:56

SUB IN by MADISON,NYK 09:56
MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH(in the paint) 09:31
09:31 BLOCK by SLATER,CONNOR

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,DARIUS
09:21 53-56 H3 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,KENDALL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GREEN,DARIUS

MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH 09:06
REBOUND OFF by WALTER,D.J. =
GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,MARCO 09:01 56-56
ASSIST by WALTER,D.J. =
08:31 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,DARIUS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
08:29 SUB OUT by SLATER,CONNOR
08:29 SUB IN by VINSON,DALTON
SUB OUT by MARTIN,HARRISON 08:29
SUB IN by REAGAN,DONOVAN 08:29
TURNOVER by FOSTER,MARCO 08:09
08:09 STEAL by SCHREINER,BROCK
08:04 MISS LAYUP by SCHREINER,BROCK(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,KENDALL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:59
07:45 TURNOVER by SCHREINER,BROCK
STEAL by REAGAN,DONOVAN 07:45
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:38 58-56 V2

07:15 58-59 H1 GOOD 3PTR by SCHREINER,BROCK
== ASSIST by SCOTT,KENDALL

MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH(in the paint) 06:56
== REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,KENDALL
06:49 FOUL by SCHREINER,BROCK
06:49 TURNOVER by SCHREINER,BROCK
MISS JUMPER by REAGAN,DONOVAN 06:37

- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,KENDALL
06:15 58-61 H3 GOOD LAYUP by VINSON,DALTON(in the paint)
- ASSIST by NGUYEN,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by MADISON,NYK(in the paint) 05:46 60-61 H1
ASSIST by WALTER,D.J. =
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:46
SUB OUT by REAGAN,DONOVAN 05:46
SUB IN by MARTIN,HARRISON 05:46
05:46 SUB OUT by GREEN,DARIUS
05:46 SUB IN by WARRIOR,MARQUES
05:27 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by MADISON,NYK =
05:09 FOUL by VINSON,DALTON
05:09 FOUL by NGUYEN,ANDREW
MISS FT by FOSTER,MARCO 05:08
= REBOUND DEF by NGUYEN,ANDREW
FOUL by MARTIN,HARRISON 05:08
04:42 MISS 3PTR by SCHREINER,BROCK
- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,KENDALL
04:36 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,KENDALL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MADISON,NYK -
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH 04:19 62-61 V1
04:05 TURNOVER by WARRIOR,MARQUES
TURNOVER by MARTIN,HARRISON 03:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:41
SUB OUT by MARTIN,HARRISON 03:41
SUB IN by REAGAN,DONOVAN 03:41
03:20 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,KENDALL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MADISON,NYK --



MISS FT by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by REAGAN,DONOVAN

GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH
GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH

TURNOVER by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

BLOCK by REAGAN,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by MADISON,NYK
MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH

FOUL by WALTER,D.J.

BLOCK by MADISON,NYK
REBOUND DEF by WALTER,D.J.
MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH(in the paint)

VISITORS: Okla. Christian

03:03 FOUL by WARRIOR,MARQUES

03:03 SUB OUT by SCOTT,KENDALL
03:03 SUB IN by SLATER,CONNOR
03:03
= REBOUND DEF by WARRIOR,MARQUES
02:32 MISS LAYUP by SLATER,CONNOR(in the paint)
02:20 FOUL by WARRIOR,MARQUES

02:20 63-61 V2
02:20 64-61 V3

02:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:54 64-64 GOOD 3PTR by NGUYEN,ANDREW
= ASSIST by SCHREINER,BROCK
01:34
01:34
01:20 MISS LAYUP by VINSON,DALTON(in the paint)
01:20
00:54
- REBOUND DEF by VINSON,DALTON
00:31
00:30 MISS FT by WARRIOR,MARQUES
= REBOUND OFF by WARRIOR,MARQUES
00:26 MISS LAYUP by WARRIOR,MARQUES(in the paint)
00:26
00:04
00:01 MISS 3PTR by SCHREINER,BROCK

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHREINER,BROCK

OT 1 Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cameron

GOOD FT by MADISON,NYK
GOOD FT by MADISON,NYK

GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,MARCO
TURNOVER by FOSTER,MARCO

REBOUND DEF by REAGAN,DONOVAN

MISS FT by MADISON,NYK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MADISON,NYK

GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,MARCO(in the paint)

FOUL by MADISON,NYK

REBOUND DEF by MADISON,NYK
MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH(in the paint)

04:42 FOUL by VINSON,DALTON
04:42 65-64 V1
04:42 66-64 V2

04:27 66-66 GOOD JUMPER by SCHREINER,BROCK
03:56 68-66 V2

03:42 SUB OUT by WARRIOR,MARQUES
03:42 SUB IN by GREEN,DARIUS

03:40 MISS 3PTR by SLATER,CONNOR
03:25

03:15 MISS LAYUP by SCHREINER,BROCK(in the paint)
02:55 FOUL by GREEN,DARIUS

02:55

02:55 SUB OUT by VINSON,DALTON

02:55 SUB IN by SCOTT,KENDALL

02:55 69-66 V3
02:46 69-68 V1 GOOD JUMPER by SCHREINER,BROCK(in the paint)
02:24 71-68 V3

02:02

02:02 71-69 V2 GOOD FT by SCOTT,KENDALL
02:01 MISS FT by SCOTT,KENDALL
01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,KENDALL
01:36 71-71 GOOD LAYUP by SLATER,CONNOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,MARCO

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by REAGAN,DONOVAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH(in the paint)

01:26
01:04

00:51

00:47
00:17 73-71
00:13
00:06 73-73
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:00 75-73

V2

V2

ASSIST by NGUYEN,ANDREW
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,DARIUS
MISS 3PTR by NGUYEN,ANDREW
REBOUND OFF by NGUYEN,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by SCHREINER,BROCK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SCHREINER,BROCK(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SLATER,CONNOR
SUB IN by WARRIOR,MARQUES



